
 P.S.C.U. NO. 1 

 16th Revised Sheet No. 3 

 Cancels 15th Revised Sheet No. 3 

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH 
 

 

Issued:  May 31, 2016 Effective:  July 1, 2016 

Case No. 

Order Date: 

Advice No.:   

ACCESS SERVICE 

 

Check Sheet 

 

Pages 1 to 246 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named 

below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof. 

 

Sheet 

 

 1 

 2 

 3 

 3.1 

 3.2 

 3.3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

Revision 

 

Original 

4th 

16th* 

8th 

Original 

4th* 

Original 

1st 

3rd 

Original 

Original 

3rd 

7th 

Original 

1st 

1st 

Original 

Original 

1st 

1st 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Sheet 

 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 32.1 

 33 

 33.1 

 33.2 

 33.3 

 33.4 

 33.5 

 33.6 

 34 

 34.1 

 34.2 

 35 

 36 

 37 

 38 

 39 

 40 

 41 

 42 

 43 

 44 

 45 

 46 

 47 

 48 

Revision 

 

Original 

1st 

1st 

1st 

1st 

Original 

1st 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

1st 

Original 

Original 

1st 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Sheet 

 

 49 

 49.1 

 50 

 51 

 51.1 

 52 

 53 

 54 

 55 

 56 

 57 

 57.1 

 58 

 59 

 60 

 61 

 62 

 63 

 64 

 65 

 66 

 67 

 68 

 69 

 70 

 71 

 72 

 73 

 74 

 75 

Revision 

 

1st 

Original 

Original 

1st 

Original 

1st 

Original 

Original 

Original 

1st 

1st 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*  New or revised sheet. 

 

 (D) 
 

     (Continued) 

 



 P.S.C.U. NO. 1 

 4th Revised Sheet No. 3.3 

 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. 3.3 

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH 

 

 

Issued:  May 31, 2016 Effective:  July 1, 2016 

Case No. 

Order Date: 

Advice No.:   

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

Check Sheet 

 

 

Sheet 

 

 215 

 216 

 217 

 218 

 219 

 219.1 

 219.2 

 219.3 

 220 

220.1 

 221 

 222 

 222.1 

222.2 

 222.3 

 223 

 223.1 

 224 

 225 

 225.1 

 225.2 

225.3 

 226 

 226.1 

 227 

 228 

 228.1 

228.2 

 228.3 

 229 

 229.1 

 230 

 230.1 

Revision 

 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

5th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

6th 

Original 

7th 

6th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

5th 

Original 

7th 

5th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

4th 

Original 

6th 

7th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

4th 

Original 

8th 

3rd Revised* 

Sheet 

 

 230.2 

 231 

231.1 

 231.2 

 231.3 

 232 

 232.1 

 233 

 233.1 

 234 

 234.1 

234.2 

 234.3 

 235 

 235.1 

 236 

 237 

 237.1 

 237.2 

 237.3 

 238 

 238.1 

 239 

 240 

 241 

 242 

 243 

 244 

 245 

 246 

 

 

 

Revision 

 

3rd Revised* 

10th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

7th 

Original 

10th 

Original 

6th 

1st 

1st 

1st 

7th 

1st 

7th 

4th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

3rd 

Original 

5th 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

 

 

 

Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*  New or revised sheet. 

 

 (D) 

 

     (Continued) 

 



 P.S.C.U. NO. 1 

 3rd Revised Sheet No. 230.1 

 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 230.1 

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH 

 

Issued:  May 31, 2016 Effective:  July 1, 2016 

Case No. 

Order Date: 

Advice No.:   

 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)   
 

12.6 South Central Utah Tele. Assn., Inc. 
 

12.6.1 Switched Access Service 
 

(A) Nonrecurring Charges 
 Tariff 

 Nonrecurring Per Access Section 

Charges Minute Reference 
 

Per Line Connected $290.13 6.7.1(A) 
 

(B) Local Transport* 6.2(A) 
 

(1) Originating: 

Premium Access $.0203 

Non-Premium Access .0203 
 

(2) Terminating: 

Premium Access 
 

(a) Tandem Switched Transport 
 

1. Tandem Switched Facility, 

Per Mile ** 

 

2. Tandem Switched Termination, 

Per Termination ** 
 

(b) Direct Trunked Transport Rate Per Month 
 

1. Direct Trunked Facility, Per Mile 

High Capacity DS1 ** 

High Capacity DS3 ** 
 

2. Direct Trunked Termination, Per 

Termination  

High Capacity DS1 ** 

High Capacity DS3 ** 

 

3. Multiplexing, Per Arrangement 

 

DS3 to DS1 ** 

DS1 to Voice ** 
 

* The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in 

6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2). 

** Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc.  interstate 

terminating rates set forth in Section 17, Rates and Charges, of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. 

Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, https://www.neca.org/Tariff.aspx.  This Tariff is on file with the Federal Communications 

Commission. 

(Continued) 

 

(C) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(C) 

 

 

(N) 

 

 

(N) 



 P.S.C.U. NO. 1 

 3rd Revised Sheet No. 230.2 

 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 230.2 

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH 

 

 

Issued:  May 31, 2016 Effective:  July 1, 2016 

Case No. 

Order Date: 

Advice No.:   

 

ACCESS SERVICE 

 

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)   
 

12.6 South Central Utah Tele. Assn., Inc. 
 

12.6.1 Switched Access Service 
 

 Tariff 

 Per Access Section 

Minute Reference 

 

(C) End Office 6.2(B)(1)  
 

(1) Local Switching 

Premium Access and Non-Premium 

All Feature Groups 

 

a) Originating $.0205 

 

b) Terminating* ** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(2) Information Surcharge, Per 100 

Terminating Access Minutes Billed in 

Rates 12.6.1(C) a) b) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* The composite Terminating Local Switching rate shown above include the Terminating Information 

Surcharge rate element. 

 

** Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc.  interstate 

terminating ratees set forth in Section 17, Rates and Charges, of the National Exchange Carrier Association, 

Inc. Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, https://www.neca.org/Tariff.aspx.  This Tariff is on file with the Federal 

Communications Commission. 

(Continued) 

(C) 

 

 

 

(D) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(N) 

 

 

(N) 


