EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH

ACCESS SERVICE

Check Sheet

Pages 1 to 246 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision
1	Original	28	Original	49	1st
2	4th	29	1 st	49.1	Original
3	16th*	30	1 st	50	Original
3.1	8th	31	1 st	51	1st
3.2	Original	32	1 st	51.1	Original
3.3	4th*	32.1	Original	52	1st
4	Original	33	1 st	53	Original
5	1st	33.1	Original	54	Original
6	3rd	33.2	Original	55	Original
7	Original	33.3	Original	56	1st
8	Original	33.4	Original	57	1st
9	3rd	33.5	Original	57.1	Original
10	7th	33.6	Original	58	Original
11	Original	34	1st	59	Original
12	1st	34.1	Original	60	Original
13	1st	34.2	Original	61	Original
14	Original	35	1st	62	Original
15	Original	36	Original	63	Original
16	1st	37	Original	64	Original
17	1st	38	Original	65	Original
18	Original	39	Original	66	Original
19	Original	40	Original	67	Original
20	Original	41	Original	68	Original
21	Original	42	Original	69	Original
22	Original	43	Original	70	Original
23	Original	44	Original	71	Original
24	Original	45	Original	72	Original
25	Original	46	Original	73	Original
26	Original	47	Original	74	Original
27	Original	48	Original	75	Original

* New or revised sheet.

(Continued)

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH

ACCESS SERVICE

Check Sheet

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision
215	Original	230.2	3rd Revised*		
216	Original	231	10th		
217	Original	231.1	Original		
218	Original	231.2	Original		
219	5th	231.3	Original		
219.1	Original	232	7th		
219.2	Original	232.1	Original		
219.3	Original	233	10th		
220	6th	233.1	Original		
220.1	Original	234	6th		
221	7th	234.1	1st		
222	6th	234.2	1st		
222.1	Original	234.3	1st		
222.2	Original	235	7th		
222.3	Original	235.1	1st		
223	5th	236	7th		
223.1	Original	237	4th		
224	7th	237.1	Original		
225	5th	237.2	Original		
225.1	Original	237.3	Original		
225.2	Original	238	3rd		
225.3	Original	238.1	Original		
226	4th	239	5th		
226.1	Original	240	Original		
227	6th	241	Original		
228	7th	242	Original		
228.1	Original	243	Original		
228.2	Original	244	Original		
228.3	Original	245	Original		
229	4th	246	Original		
229.1	Original				
230	8th				
230.1	3rd Revised*				

* New or revised sheet.

(Continued)

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH

ACCESS SERVICE

12. <u>Rates and Charges</u> (Cont'd)

12.6 South Central Utah Tele. Assn., Inc.

12.6.1 Switched Access Service

(A) <u>Nonrecurring Charges</u>

(A)	Nonrecurring Charges	Nonrecurring Charges	Per Access <u>Minute</u>	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>	
	Per Line Connected	\$290.13		6.7.1(A)	
(B)	Local Transport*			6.2(A)	
	 Originating: Premium Access Non-Premium Access 	S	\$.0203 .0203		
	(2) Terminating: Premium Access				
	(a) Tandem Switche	ed Transport			
	1. Tandem Sw Per Mile	itched Facility,	**		(C)
	2. Tandem Sw Per Termina	itched Termination, ation	**		
	(b) Direct Trunked	Fransport	Rate Per M	onth	
	 Direct Trun High Capac High Capac 		** **		
	2. Direct Trun Terminatior High Capac		**		
	High Capac		**		
	3. Multiplexin	g, Per Arrangement			
	DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Void		**		(C)

* The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in 6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2).

** Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. interstate terminating rates set forth in Section 17, Rates and Charges, of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, <u>https://www.neca.org/Tariff.aspx</u>. This Tariff is on file with the Federal Communications Commission.

(Continued)

Issued: May 31, 2016 Case No. Order Date: Advice No.: Effective: July 1, 2016

(N)

(N)

(D)

(N)

(N)

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH

ACCESS SERVICE

12. <u>Rates and Charges</u> (Cont'd)

12.6 South Central Utah Tele. Assn., Inc.

12.6.1 Switched Access Service

	Ta: Per Access Sec <u>Minute Refer</u>	tion
(C) End Office	6.2(1	3)(1)
 Local Switching Premium Access and Non-Premium All Feature Groups 		
a) Originating	\$.0205	
b) Terminating*	**	(C)

(2) Information Surcharge, Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes Billed in Rates 12.6.1(C) a) b)

* The composite Terminating Local Switching rate shown above include the Terminating Information Surcharge rate element.

(Continued)

Issued: May 31, 2016 Case No. Order Date: Advice No.: Effective: July 1, 2016

^{**} Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. interstate terminating ratees set forth in Section 17, Rates and Charges, of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, <u>https://www.neca.org/Tariff.aspx</u>. This Tariff is on file with the Federal Communications Commission.